TMXS/TREND M

1. Frame

2. Spool

3. Reel foot

4. Reel foot screw
5. Pin

6. Steel spring

7. Clicker

8. Screw

9. Screw

10. Washer

1. Cadre

2. Bobine

3. Pied de moulinet
4. Vis de pied

5. Pin

6. Ressort en acier
7. Clicker

8. Vis

9. Vis

10. Rondelle

11. Arbre principal

TMX5 MOOCHING REEL DRAG ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

OOCHING REEL EXPLOSIVE PART DRAWING

11. Main shaft
12. Brass cone
13. Washer
14. Clip

15. Gear

16. Gear

17. Washer
18. Screw

19. Clicker

20. Spring

12. Laiton cone
13. Rondelle
14. Clip

15. Embrayage
16. Embrayage
17. Rondelle
18. Vis

19. Clicker

20. Ressort

21. Pin

22. Support de clicker

21. Pin

22. Clicker support
23. Washer

24. Spring

25. Brake washer
26. Brake washer
27. Brake washer
28. Brake washer
29. Brake washer
30. Brake washer

23. Rondelle

24. Ressort

25. Frein de rondelle
26. Frein de rondelle
27. Frein de rondelle
28. Frein de rondelle
29. Frein de rondelle
30. Frein de rondelle
31. Frein de rondelle
32. Clip

33. Anneau

31. Brake washer
32. Clip

33. O-ring

34. Drag knob
35. Screw

36. Screw

37. Handle rivet
38. Handle

39. Screw’

40. Handle cover

34. Bouton de freinage
35. Vis

36. Vis

37. Rivet de poignée

38. Poignée

39. Vis

40. Couverture de poignée

When assembling your drag please be aware of the order in which the washers go into place.

This is critical for optimum drag capability,

Bottom

AMUNDSON"

OUTDOOR PRODUCTS

Left/right hand retrieve instructions:

Remove screw (#35), remove drag knob (#34).
2. Separate spool (#2) from frame (#1).

3. Remove screw (#9), switch clicker (#7) to
the other direction.

4. Repeat the actions on the opposite side.
5. Reassemble the reel.

For warranty issue, please check www.amundson.ca
or send us an email at info@amundson.ca

Instructions pour le changement de
main du moulinet (droitiers/gauchers):

1. Enlever la vis (#35), enlever le
bouton de freinage (#34)
2. Bobine séparée (#2) du cadre (#1)

3. Enlever la vis (#9), basculer le
cliquet (#7) dans le sens opposé

4. Répéter les actions de l'autre coté
5. Remontez le moulinet

Pour des problémes de garantie, veuillez
visiter www.amundson.ca ou envoyer
un email a info@amundson.ca

= =

2 3 4 5 6 7

Starting at the Bottom / Insert Metal washer #1(#25 in explosive part drawing) / Then add Carbon fiber disc #2(#26 in explosive part drawing) / Add Metal

Washer #3(#27 in explosive part drawing) / Then add Carbon Fiber Disc #4(#28 in explosive part drawing) / Add metal washer #5(#29 in explosive part

drawing) / Then add carbon fiber disc #6(#30 in explosive part drawing) / Last add Metal washer #7(#31 in explosive part drawing) / Replace c-clip retainer(#32

in explosive part drawing) and now your drag should work perfectly.




TMX5/TREND MOOCHING REEL EXPLOSIVE PART DRAWING

AMUNDSON"

OUTDOOR PRODUCTS

TMX5/THERON MOOCHING REEL MAINTENANCE

HEAVY USE: DAILY USE/GUIDE/LODGE

*Rinse with Fresh water after each day/ back off Drag when done for the day.

1. Once every 2 — 4 weeks

Remove #35 and #34 Drag screw and Drag Cap. / Separate #2 (spool) from #1 (Frame). / Clean #12 Brass Cone (Spindle) with Emery Cloth (or
suitable coarse cleaning cloth) to remove any buildup of excess Carbon Fiber residue. / Clean inside of shaft on #1 Spool side as well. / Apply thin

layer of hi heat grease or lubricant to base area of #12 Brass Cone (Spindle).

~ Reassemble- The key here is to avoid long term buildup of Carbon fiber residue as the drag washers break down with use.
2. Once a season:
Remove #35 and #34 Drag screw and Drag Cap. / Separate #2 (spool) from #1 (Frame). / Remove #32 C-Clip — Carefully remove drag washers
and drag plates #25-#31. / Clean the surfaces on the drag plates #25, #27, #29, and #31 to remove any build up. / Using TMX5 washer
replacements Replace washers #17, #26, #28 & # 30. / Clean #12 Brass Cone (Spindle) with Emery Cloth (or suitable coarse cleaning cloth) to
remove any buildup of excess Carbon Fiber residue. / Clean inside of shaft on #1 Spool side as well. / Apply thin layer of hi heat grease or
lubricant to base area of #12 Brass Cone (Spindle).
Reassemble-The key here is to avoid long term buildup of Carbon fiber residue as the drag washers break down with use.

LIGHT USE: 5-10 TIMES A MONTH

Recreational Fisherman

*Rinse with Fresh water after each day/ back off Drag when done for the day.
Every 2-3 months:

Remove #35 and #34 Drag screw and Drag Cap. / Separate #2 (spool) from #1 (Frame). / Clean #12 Brass Cone (Spindle) with Emery Cloth (or
suitable coarse cleaning cloth) to remove any buildup of excess Carbon Fiber residue. / Clean inside of shaft on #1 Spool side as well. / Apply thin
layer of hi heat grease or lubricant to base area of #12 Brass Cone (Spindle).

Reassemble-The key here is to avoid long term buildup of Carbon fiber residue as the drag washers break down with use.

Once a season:

2. Once a season:

Remove #35 and #34 Drag screw and Drag Cap. / Separate #2 (spool) from #1 (Frame). / Remove #32 C-Clip — Carefully remove drag washers
and drag plates #25-#31. / Clean the surfaces on the drag plates #25, #27, #29, and #31 to remove any build up. / Using TMXS3 washer
replacements Replace washers #17, #26, #28 & # 30. / Clean #12 Brass Cone (Spindle) with Emery Cloth (or suitable coarse cleaning cloth) to
remove any buildup of excess Carbon Fiber residue. / Clean inside of shaft on #1 Spool side as well

Apply thin layer of hi heat grease/lubricant to base area of #12 Brass Cone (Spindle)

Reassemble-The key here is to avoid long term buildup of Carbon fiber residue as the drag washers break down with use.



